

Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF) Fukoku Seimei Building 20F, 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011, Japan Phone +81-3-5510-2711 Facsimile +81-3-5510-2712 URL http://www.asb.or.jp/



August 20, 2019

## Appointment of a New Board Member of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan

The Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF) is pleased to announce the appointment of a new Board Member of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan (ASBJ), Kanako Ogura, Executive Board Member and Partner, KPMG AZSA LLC, effective August 20, 2019.